

टेलीफोन नं .022 6759 2590

स्थान/Place: Mumbai तारीख/Date:14.09.2018

प्रेसविज्ञप्ति /Press Release

Bank of Baroda wins award for official language implementation

Award received from His Excellency Vice President

Bank of Baroda, a premier Public Sector Bank, was today awarded with first prize among all nationalized banks under Rajbhasha Kirti Award Scheme of Government of India for the year 2017-18.

This award has been given to Bank of Baroda for outstanding achievement in the implementation of the official language policy. The award was received by Shri Mayank K Mehta, Executive Director, Bank of Baroda at the hands of the His Excellency Vice President of India Shri Venkaiah Naidu in the presence of Honorable Union Minister of Home Affairs Shri Rajnath Singh and Union Minister of State for Home Affairs Shri Kiren Rijiju in New Delhi.

In addition to this, the Bank Town Official Language Implementation Committeefunctioning under the convenorship of the Bank at Varanasi was also awarded with the First prize in linguistic region 'A'.

Photo caption: Shri Mayank K Mehta, Executive Director, Bank of Baroda is receiving award from His Excellency Vice President of India Shri Venkaiah Naidu

--Sd/--

(Chitra Suresh)
Asst. General Manager
(PR & Corp. Comm.)

BCC/CPR/2018/ 475

कार्पोरेट जन संपर्क विभाग, बड़ौदा कार्पोरेट सेंटर, सी- 26, जी ब्लॉ9क , बान्द्रा कुर्ला कॉम्पे वस्स ा , मुंबई - 400 051 , CORP.PR Department, Baroda Corporate Centre, C- 26,G-Block,Bandra Kurla Complex,Mumbai- 400 051